

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2971 OF 2025**

Gopal C Mehta ...Petitioner

Vs.

Vijay K Chauhan And Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Vikram N. Walawalkar a/w Amey C. Sawant	Advocate for the Petitioner
Adv. Gracy S.	Advocate for the Respondent No. 2.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.**

**DATE : 06<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025**

**P. C. :-**

1. No one is present for the Petitioner, when matter is called out.
2. Stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

**Later on**

3. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner has appeared.
4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.
5. Stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]